
SERVICE LIST 
(As at July 13, 2021) 

 

TO: THORNTON GROUT FINNIGAN LLP 
TD West Tower, Toronto-Dominion Centre 
100 Wellington Street West, Suite 3200 
Toronto, ON M5K 1K7 
Fax: (416) 304-1313 

 
D.J. Miller (LSO# 34393P) 
Tel: (416) 304-0559 
Email: djmiller@tgf.ca 

 
Puya Fesharaki (LSO #70588L) 
Tel: (416) 304-7979 
Email: pfesharaki@tgf.ca 

 
Lawyers for the Applicant, HSBC Bank Canada 
 

AND TO: CASSELS BROCK & BLACKWELL LLP 
2100 Scotia Plaza 
40 King Street West 
Toronto, ON M5H 3C2 

 
Jane Dietrich 
Tel: (416) 860-5223 
Email:  jdietrich@cassels.com  

 
Shayne Kukulowicz 
Tel: (416) 860-6463 
Email:  skukulowicz@cassels.com  

 
Lawyers for the Respondent, Royal Canadian Bedrock Inc. 
 

AND TO: DELOITTE RESTRUCTURING INC. 
Bay Adelaide East 
8 Adelaide St. West 
Toronto, ON M5H 0A9 

 
Hartley Bricks 
Tel: (416) 601-6150 
Email: hbricks@deloitte.ca 

 
Court-appointed Receiver 
 



AND TO: GOLDMAN SLOAN NASH AND HABER LLP 
480 University Ave Suite 1600 
Toronto, ON M5G 1V2 

 
Mario Forte 
Tel: (416) 597-6477 
Fax: (416) 597-3370 
Email: forte@gsnh.com 

 
Counsel for the Court-appointed Receiver 
 

AND TO: LOOPSTRA NIXON LLP 
135 Queen’s Plate Dr., Suite 600 
Etobicoke, ON M9W 6V7 

 
R. Graham Phoenix 
Tel: (416) 748-4776 
Email: gphoenix@loonix.com 

 
Lawyers for Kooy Brothers Lawn Equipment Limited, a secured creditor 
 

AND TO: HARRISON PENSA LLP 
Barristers & Solicitors 
450 Talbot Street/Box 3237 
London, ON N6A 4K3 

 
K. Daniel Reason 
Tel: (519) 679-9660 
Fax: (519) 667-3362 
Email: dreason@harrisonpensa.com 

 
Lawyers for TD Equipment Finance Canada, a division of 
The Toronto-Dominion Bank (secured creditor) 
 

AND TO: DAZZINI SRL 
P.O. Box 269 
Viale Zaccagna, 6 
54036 – Carrara, Italy 

 
Carlo Scaletti 
Email: carlo.scaletti@dazzinimacchine.com 

 
Creditor 
 



AND TO: GM FINANCIAL CANADA LEASING LTD. 
2001 Sheppard Ave., Suite 600 
Toronto, ON M2J 4Z8 

 
Secured creditor 
 

AND TO: ADD CAPITAL CORP. 
500 Cochrane Drive, Unit 2 
Markham, ON L3R 8E2 

 
Secured creditor 
 

AND TO: BODKIN CAPITAL CORPORATION 
102-1465 North Service Rd. E 
Oakville, ON  L6H 1A7 

Secured creditor 

Shannon Nigalis 
Email: shannonn@benningtonfsc.com 
 

AND TO: EQUIREX VEHICLE LEASING 2007 INC. 
101-1465 North Service Rd. E 
Oakville, ON  L6H 1A7 

Secured creditor 

Shannon Nigalis 
Email: shannonn@benningtonfsc.com 
 

AND TO: THE TORONTO-DOMINION BANK 
2020 Winston Park Drive, Suite 301 
Oakville, ON L6H 6X7 

 
Secured creditor 
 

AND TO: 2496582 ONTARIO INC. 
163 Jackson Street West 
Hamilton, ON L8P 0A8 

 
Secured creditor 
 



AND TO: DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE 
The Exchange Tower 
130 King Street West, Suite 3400 
Toronto, ON M5X 1K6 
Fax: (416) 973-0810 
 
Diane Winters 
Tel: (416) 973-3172 
Email: diane.winters@justice.gc.ca 
 

AND TO: MINISTRY OF FINANCE (ONTARIO) 
Legal Services Branch  
33 King Street West, 6th Floor  
Oshawa, Ontario, L1H 8H5 
 
Steven Groeneveld, Counsel 
Tel: 905-431-8380 
Email:  steven.groeneveld@ontario.ca  
 
Leslie Crawford, Law Clerk  
Cell: 365-688-7756 
Email: Leslie.crawford@ontario.ca  
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